The Agreement requires the City to provide Pure Wafer with a water 

supply of up to 195,000 gallons per day and sewer capacity of up to 195,000 gallons per 

day. (Id. §§ 4.1, 4.2). 

Specifically, section 4.2 of the Agreement states: 

City shall provide Developer initially with a one hundred 
forty-five thousand (145,000) gallon per day sewer capacity 
(the “Initial Sewer Capacity”) and, if the Expansion is 
constructed, with an additional fifty thousand (50,000) gallon 
per day sewer capacity (the “Additional Sewer Capacity”) 
(the Initial Sewer Capacity and the Additional Sewer